Catalog
PMD Division
MPRO-200-(60/5)-(E/Z55/Z70/Z90/Z120)-(00/A0/0T/C0/AT/CT)-(L/H)-V2
RUN
TRIP
LINK
RUN
TRIP

A
Mounting holes of Display Module required M2.5 screw.
mPRO-200-V2
15) CBCT Details
C&S Electric Ltd. 17
C
E
E
B
I.D.
Screwed terminal
CBCT output wire connection
D
A
Ordering code I.D. (min.)  A B C D E
CBCT55 57 20 97 117 22 55
CBCT70 70 20 109 133 22 59
CBCT90 92 20 132 155 22 73
CBCT120 120 20 153 176 22 73
All the Dimensions are in mm. (Tolerance : + 2.0 mm)
mPRO-200-V2
16) Terminal Description
C&S Electric Ltd. 18
Base Module
Term No. Terminal Description
1 RS-485 (A) / 4-20mA output (+)
2 RS-485 (B) / 4-20mA output (-)
3 PTC Thermistor
4 PTC Thermistor
5 x
6 Digital Input-1
7 Digital Input 1 & 2 Common
8 Digital Input-2
* Model dependent
Terminal no. B1 to B8 is available with advance model only.
Term No. Terminal Description
1 Aux Supply (N)
2 Aux Supply (L)
3 DO-1 (Common)
4 DO-1 (NO)
5 DO-1 (NC)
6 DO-2 (NO)
7 DO-2 & DO-3 (Common)
8 DO-3 (NO)
9 CBCT-1 Input
10 CBCT-1 Input
A B
mPRO-200 with Advance option
Front View
R Y B
mPRO-200 Basic Model
Front View
M PRO
ONLINK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
LINK
AUX.�SUPPLY CBCTDO�1�(TRIP) DO�2 DO�3
A
USB
R Y B
Z : with external CBCT - ID : 55
Ordering code I.D. (min.) mm
CBCT55 57
CBCT70 70
CBCT90 92
CBCT120 120
CBCT150 150
CBCT200 200
CBCT300 300x80
W : 85-450V AC
OD : OLED bright display
remove OLED Display option and 'W' aux power supply option from
mPRO-200 V2 standard model catalog
in ordering option
and if it is there in Technical data page
Panel cut out dimension
W x H = 64 x 20mm
CORRECTED
A = M3 hole dia
64.0
82.5
16.0
4
4
.0
2
2
.0
2
0Panel cut out
A
A
mPRO-200-V2
C&S Electric Ltd.
17) Ordering Information
19
* CBCT Ordering Information (To be selected for mPRO-200-x-Z-x-x model)
CBCT SIZE
Z55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Z70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT 120), Plastic casing
60 : Rated current Range (5-60A)
Rated Current
5 : Rated current Range (1-5A)
Protection Model Series
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
mPRO X200 X X
L : 110V AC (100-160V AC)
H : 220V AC (190-260V AC)
Auxiliary Supply
Z70 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
A0 : 4-20 mA Output + Digital Input
0T : PTC thermistor + Digital Input
AT : 4-20 mA Output + PTC thermistor + Digital Input
C0 : MODBUS RS485 + Digital Input
CT : MODBUS RS485 + PTC thermistor + Digital Input
00 : NONE
X V2
Z55 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
mPRO-100 / 200-V2
C&S Electric Ltd.
 Ordering Information
01
* CBCT Ordering Information (To be selected for mPRO-200-x-Z-x-x model)
CBCT SIZE
Z55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Z70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT 120), Plastic casing
60 : Rated current Range (5-60A)
100 : with In-built LED display
Rated Current
Protection Model Series
5 : Rated current Range (1-5A)
200 : with extended LCD display
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
mPRO XXXX X X
L : 110V AC (100-160V AC)
H : 220V AC (190-260V AC)
Auxiliary Supply
Z70 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
A0 : 4-20 mA Output + Digital Input
0T : PTC thermistor + Digital Input
AT : 4-20 mA Output + PTC thermistor + Digital Input
C0 : MODBUS RS485 + Digital Input
CT : MODBUS RS485 + PTC thermistor + Digital Input
00 : NONE
X V2
Z55 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Branch Phone Fax E-mail
Ahmedabad: +91-79-615651 22/23/24 +91-79-61565130 ahmedabad@cselectric.co.in